

Dr. Amy Mobley Receives 2023 SNEB Mid-Career Professional Achievement Award

INDIANAPOLIS, Ind. (August 30, 2023) The Society for Nutrition Education and Behavior (SNEB) honored Amy Mobley, PhD, RD with the Mid-Career Professional Achievement Award at the 2023 SNEB International Conference.

The Mid-Career Achievement Award recognizes a SNEB member who has made notable contributions in the field of nutrition education and behavior during the middle stages of their career. The award was presented at the 2023 SNEB International Conference during the award ceremony on July 21, 2023, in Washington, D.C.

Dr. Amy Mobley is an Associate Professor and Graduate Program Coordinator in the Department of Health Education and Behavior at the University of Florida. She is a nutrition educator and registered dietitian with expertise in community nutrition research and outreach, specifically related to nutrition education and obesity prevention.

SNEB President Sarah Colby, PhD, RD nominated Mobley for the award.

"Dr. Mobley has helped garner over \$12 million in external grant funding as both principal investigator and co-investigator from sponsors including the National Institutes of Health, United States Department of Agriculture and Child Health and Development Institute of Connecticut for her research projects and other projects in which she was involved," said Colby. "To disseminate her research findings, she has presented over 30 times at local, state, regional, national or international meetings or conferences."

Mobley has served in an active role as a volunteer leader in many capacities for professional organizations, in addition to SNEB. Specifically, she is currently serving as Secretary for the Board of Directors (BOD) and served prior as a Director at Large. In her role on the BOD, she served as the Journal Committee liaison and prior served as co-chair of the Membership Committee, board liaison to the Student Committee and Weight Realities Division, and the board liaison to the SNEB Collaborations taskforce. Additionally, Mobley is an associate editor for the Journal of Nutrition Education and Behavior.

ABOUT THE SOCIETY FOR NUTRITION EDUCATION AND BEHAVIOR

The Society for Nutrition Education and Behavior (SNEB) represents the unique professional interests of nutrition educators worldwide. The Society for Nutrition Education and Behavior advances food and nutrition education research, practice, and policy that promote equity and support public and planetary health and has a vision of people worldwide empowered by food and nutrition education to change behavior, food systems, and policy.